Employees) Rules, 1980 read with memo. No.1853-
F(P) Dt.2.3.12 in favour of Sri Kajal Mondal, Junior Engineer attached to Right Bank
Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, to purchase a four wheeler of
Maruti-Suzuki Car of Model no. Swift Dzire VXI(O), of Rs.7,13,007/- (Rupees Seven Lakh
Thirteen Thousand and Seven) only inclusive of paying all statutory Govt. duty, tax,
insurance etc, from an authorised dealer, SWG Car World, an authorised Maruti-Suzuki
Dealer subject to the condition that transaction of the same is valid under the law of
acquisition of movable property.